
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2919

TO BE ANSWERED ON 16.12.2015


FOOT OVER BRIDGE AT KOTDWAR RAILWAY STATION


2919. MAJ GEN B C KHANDURI AVSM (RETD):


 Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the local public has been demanding for a Foot Over Bridge (FOB) and boundary wall at Kotdwar Railway Station in Uttarakhand;


(b) if so, the details thereof and the requests received from Members of Parliament from Uttarakhand in this regard;


(c) whether the Government has taken any action to provide a FOB and construct boundary wall at Kotdwar Railway Station;


(d) if so, the details thereof; and


(e) the time likely to be taken to complete the above works?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

(SHRI MANOJ SINHA)


(a) & (b): Local public has demanded provision of Foot Over Bridge (FOB) and construction of boundary wall at Kotdwar Railway station. One request of Hon’ble Major B.C. Khanduri, former Chief Minister (Uttrakhand) has been received in August 2015 for the above works.


(c) to (e): At present, Foot–Over–Bridge (FOB) is not considered necessary at Kotdwar station, as there is only one passenger platform at this station. Out-to-out Foot Over Bridge (FOB) for use of general public can be considered on deposit terms if State Govt agrees to bear the complete cost of construction and maintenance. Scrutiny of proposal for construction of boundary wall at station has been taken up.

***

